CITY OF HANCOCK

COUNTY OF HOUGHTON, STATE OF MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF PROPOSED ENACTMENT OF ORDINANCE #307

PURSUANT TO MCL 117.3(k) NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Hancock, Houghton County, MI, proposes to enact Ordinance #307 as summarized as follows:

RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 306, THE RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY ORDINANCE, AS ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 21, 2020, TO AMEND DEFINITIONS AND INCLUDE ADDITIONAL DEFINITIONS IN SECTION 99.02; TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR SHORT-TERM RENTALS IN SECTION 99.05; TO AMEND AND EXEMPTIONS AND INCLUDE ADDITIONAL EXEMPTIONS IN SECTION 99.20; AND, TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

A Public Hearing shall be scheduled at the Regular Hancock City Council Meeting on January 6, 2020 and 6:00PM at Hancock City Hall located at 399 Quincy St., Hancock, MI 49930

Members of the public wishing to participate in the meeting will need to call 312-626-6799 and enter the meeting ID (848-6331-3686).

A true copy of the proposed ordinance may be inspected or obtained at City Hall. Interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed ordinance. Those requiring special accommodations in order to participate should notify the Hancock City Clerk no later than 5 days prior to the meeting date.

This notice is dated in Hancock, Houghton County, MI this December 23, 2020.

Paul LaBine, City Mayor

Ashley Freeman, City Clerk